
2026 Lenoir-Rhyne University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Warren (2-2), Carrigan (1-1), Wilson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Primm, Madison .545 4-4 11 4 6 1 0 1 4 10 .909 2 0 2 0 .615 0 0 1-1 6 7 1 .929
22 Joyce, Autumn .500 4-4 14 5 7 0 1 1 4 12 .857 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
61 Gray, Alexandria .333 4-4 9 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .667 4 0 1 0 .538 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Lamantia, Adriana .333 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
6 Brown, Kaylan .250 4-4 8 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .250 3 0 3 0 .455 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
1 Wilson, Madison .250 3-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
7 Kiger, Avery .222 4-4 9 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .556 4 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
33 Warren, Lani .182 4-4 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
17 Cozort, Katelyn .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 2 .333
20 Honeycutt, Montana .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000
18 Nicholson, Lacey .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
21 Young, Sage .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
12 Pinnix, Ryleigh .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Taylor, Lexie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Davis, Britt .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Lookabill, Erin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Woodward, Chloe .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 4-4 98 20 26 3 1 4 18 43 .439 17 1 23 0 .379 0 1 7-7 72 20 3 .968
Opponents .227 4-4 88 12 20 2 1 2 9 30 .341 9 7 31 2 .343 1 1 2-2 72 24 2 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Wilkins, Isabelle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
15 Carrigan, Faith 2.69 1-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 13.0 10 8 5 4 12 2 0 2 .208 5 3 0 0 1
1 Wilson, Madison 3.11 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 9.0 8 4 4 4 16 0 1 0 .242 0 4 0 1 0
Totals 2.63 2-0 5 4 3 1 0 24.0 20 12 9 9 31 2 1 2 .227 5 7 0 1 1
Opponents 5.25 0-2 7 4 2 0 0 24.0 26 20 18 17 23 3 1 4 .265 0 1 0 0 1



2026 Lenoir-Rhyne University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Warren, Lani 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kiger, Avery 18 18 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nicholson, Lacey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Joyce, Autumn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brown, Kaylan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Honeycutt, Montana 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Young, Sage 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilliam, Alycea 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carrigan, Faith 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Dextraze, Kynlee 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wilson, Madison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Lamantia, Adriana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wilkins, Isabelle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Primm, Madison 14 6 7 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cozort, Katelyn 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Woodward, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pinnix, Ryleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Taylor, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Davis, Britt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lookabill, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
61 Gray, Alexandria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 95 72 20 3 .968 8 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 98 72 24 2 .980 0 14 0 1.000 0 0


